
     HIMACHAL PRADESH  
  JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG        

              NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jal 

Shakti Division Mandi on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and 
eligible contractors/Firm enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 01/06/2021 at 3.00 PM 
and will be opened on the same day at 31.30 PM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their authorized agent 
who may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Mandi 
against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 1.00 PM on 31/05/2021. The notice inviting tender’s alongwith schedule of 
quantity are on the Department website “www.hpiph.org” which can be down loaded. The Firm/Contractors who 
downloaded the tender form from the website shall deposit the cost of tender form alongwith with other eligibility criteria 
in a separate sealed cover upto 5.00 PM on 31/05/2021. The rates in the tender form will be filled in words and in 
figures failing, which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly 
pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Mandi. Conditional tenders or tender received without 
earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning 
any reasons. 
 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Work Estimat
ed Cost 

Earnest 
Money 

Cost 
of 

Form 

Time 
Limit 

1 Restoration of Rain Damages of WSS Salla in GP Bhatwari Tehsil Aut Distt 
Mandi HP (SH:- C/o Wire Crates to Protect the Intake Chmaber (Under BASP) 

1,48,627/- 3000/- 250/- Three 
Months 

2 Restoration of Rain Damages of WSS Kanog Dhanog in GP Tung Tehsil Sadar 
Distt Mandi HP . (SH:- C/O RCC Circular Storage Tank 10000 Ltr Capacity) 
(DC Deposit) 

1,25,882/- 2550/- 250/- Three 
Months 

3 Replacement of Old GI pipes in GP Nichla Lot , Baggi, Sehli, Sai & Kasan 
Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, Jointing and testing of GI pipe line 
15mm at various points for house service connections = 84 Nos) Under 
NABARD  

1,48,680/- 3000/- 250/- Three 
Months 

4 C/O WSS Lajhukhar Janjohi and Bahlidhar Mohal in GP Dhar Tehsil Sadar 
Distt Mandi HP. (SH:- Dismentalling of old rusted GI pipe line 15mm dia 1700 
Rmt and Laying, Jointing and Testing of GI pipe line 20mm dia = 1570 Rmt) 
(DC Deposit) 

1,40,318/- 2850/- 250/- Three 
Months 

5 Restoration of Rain Damages to LWSS to NC/PC habitatiion from Uhl River to 
Tung Bijan and its adjoining villages in GP Tung & Bijan Tehsil Sadar Distt 
Mandi HP (SH:- C/o Wire Crates at Naltu near Kamand from RD 10 to 25 = 15 
Mtr) (DC Deposit) 

1,49,732/- 3000/- 250/- Three 
Months 

6 Restoration of Rain Damages to LWSS to NC/PC habitatiion from Uhl River to 
Tung Bijan and its adjoining villages in GP Tung & Bijan Tehsil Sadar Distt 
Mandi HP (SH:- C/o Wire Crates at Naltu near Kamand from RD 30 to 45 = 15 
Mtr) (DC Deposit) 

1,47,832/- 3000/- 250/- Three 
Months 

7 Restoration of Rain Damages to LWSS to NC/PC habitatiion from Uhl River to 
Tung Bijan and its adjoining villages in GP Tung & Bijan Tehsil Sadar Distt 
Mandi HP (SH:- C/o Wire Crates at Naltu near Kamand from RD 45 to 60 = 15 
Mtr) (DC Deposit) 

1,49,732/- 3000/- 250/- Three 
Months 

8 Replacement of old GI pipe in GP Nichla Lot, Baggi, Sehli, Sai & Kasan Tehsil 
Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, Jointing and Testing of GI pipe line from 
Q5-Q6 at RD 700 to 850 = 150, Q5-Q7 RD 0 to 120 = 120, Q3-Q8 RD 0 to 160 
= 160, Q-Q9 RD 0 to 300 = 300 and Q9-Q10 at RD 300 to 460 = 160 Rmt, 
Total = 890 Rmt 25mm dia) (Under NABARD).  

1,49,921/- 3000/- 250/- Three 
Months 

9 Replacement of old GI pipe in GP Nichla Lot, Baggi, Sehli, Sai & Kasan Tehsil 
Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, Jointing and Testing of GI pipe line from 
S-S1 at RD 0 to 305 = 305 Rmt, S-S8 at RD 0 to 265 = 265 Rmt, S8-S9 at RD 
265 to 300 = 35 Rmt and S9-S10 at RD 300 to 450 = 150 Rmt, 25mm dia) 
(Under NABARD).  

1,27,180/- 2600/- 250/- Three 
Months 

10 Restoration of Rain Damages to Sewerage Scheme Mandi Town. (SH:- C/O 
Manholes and Platform for Manholes at various places of Mandi Town). 

1,50,893/- 3100/- 250/- Three 
Months 

11 Providing LWSS ro NC/PC habitation Roda Nallah Satahan in GP Lagdhar 
Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- C/O Retaining wall to protect the sump 
well 5,50,000 Ltr Cap at 2nd stage front side).  

2,18,358/- 4400/- 250/- Three 
Months 

12 Imp. & Aug of WSS Bhatwari, Shala Shara, Nihlu, Ododhar, Rains, Nasyar & 
Bata Chunanani in GP Bhatwari & Bandhi Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- 
Layiong, Jointing & Testing of gravity main GI pipe 65mm dia from Node A-B 
= 1400 Rmt from RD 7600 to 9000, Node B-C = 1000 from RD 0 to 1000 Rmt 
Total Length 65mm dia = 2400 Rmt and Node B-C = 300 Rmt, Node C-D = 
850 Rmt , D-E = 500 Rmt of 50mm dia Total length 50mm dia = 1650 Rmt). 

4,98,956/- 9979/- 250/- Three 
Months 

13 Repair and Maintenance of Vehicle No HP 33A-7574. (SH:- Deployment of 1 
No Driver  through outsourcing for One Year). 

1,43,080/- 3000/- 250/- One 
Year 

14 Replacement of Old GI pipe in GP Nichla Lot, Baggi, Sehli, Sai & Kasan Tehsil 
Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, Jointing and Testing of GI pipe from O7-
O8 at RD 0 to 150 = 150 Rmt, 50mm dia, O8-O9 RD 150 to 280 = 130 Rmt, 
40mm dia, O9-O10 RD 280 to 360 = 80 Rmt, 32mm dia, O10-O11 RD 360 to 

1,36,975/- 2800/- 250/- Three 
Months 



430 = 70 Rmt, O11-O12 RD 430 - 530 = 100 Rmt, 25mm dia, O9-O14 RD 0 to 
50 = 50 Rmt, 32mm dia O14-O15 RD 50 to 160 = 110 Rmt and O15-O16 RD 
160 to 290 = 130 Rmt, 25mm dia) UNDER NABARD 

15 Replacement of Old GI pipe in GP Nichla Lot, Baggi, Sehli, Sai & Kasan Tehsil 
Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, Jointing and Testing of GI pipe from O6-
O7 AT RD 0 TO 480 = 480 Rmt, 50mm Dia, O-O1 RD 0 to 70 = 70 Rmt, O1-
O2 RD 70 to 215 = 145 Rmt total= 215 Rmt, 32mm Dia, O2-O3 RD 215 to 
250 = 35 Rmt and O3 to O4 RD 250 to 350 = 100 Rmt = 135 Rmt, 25mm Dia) 
UNDER NABARD 

1,40,601/- 2850/- 250/- Three 
Months 

16 Replacement of Old GI pipe in GP Nichla Lot, Baggi, Sehli, Sai & Kasan Tehsil 
Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, Jointing and Testing of GI pipe from O7 to 
P RD 0 to 550 = 550 Rmt, P-P1 RD 0 to 75 = 75 Rmt, 50mm dia, P1-P2 RD 75 
to 100 = 25 Rmt, 40mm dia, P2-P3 RD 100 to 200 = 100 and P3-P4 RD 200 to 
300 = 100 Rmt, 32mm dia) UNDER NABARD 

1,45,935/- 2950/- 250/- Three 
Months 

17 Replacement of Old GI pipe in GP Nichla Lot, Baggi, Sehli, Sai & Kasan Tehsil 
Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, Jointing and Testing of GI pipe from A-Q 
at RD 0 to 1290 = 1290 Rmt, 65mm dia) UNDER NABARD 

2,77,544/- 6000/- 250/- Three 
Months 

18 Replacement of Old GI pipe in GP Nichla Lot, Baggi, Sehli, Sai & Kasan Tehsil 
Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, Jointing and Testing of GI pipe from R-R1 
at RD 0 to 100 = 100 Rmt, 40mm dia, R1-R2 RD 100 to 250 = 150 Rmt, 
32mm dia, R2-R3 RD 250 to 300 = 50 Rmt, R3-R4 RD 300 to 360 = 60 Rmt, 
and R4-R5 RD 360 to 650 = 290 Rmt, 25mm dia) UNDER NABARD 

1,07,065/- 2200/- 250/- Three 
Months 

19 Replacement of Old GI pipe in GP Nichla Lot, Baggi, Sehli, Sai & Kasan Tehsil 
Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, Jointing and Testing of GI pipe from Q-Q1 
at RD 0 to 400 = 400 Rmt, 65mm dia, Q1-Q2 RD 400 to 465 = 65 Rmt, 50mm 
dia, Q2-Q3 RD 465 to 600 = 135 Rmt, 40mm dia, Q3-Q4 RD 600 to 650 = 50 
Rmt and Q4-Q5 RD 650 to 700 = 50 Rmt, 32mm dia) UNDER NABARD 

1,30,600/- 2650/- 250/- Three 
Months 

20 Providing LWSS to NC/PC Habitation Roda Nallah Satahan in GP Lagdhar 
Tehsil Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- C/O Retaining Wall to protect the storage 
tank 353000 Liter capacity near Janitri Temple front side). 

2,89,109/- 5800/- 250/- Three 
Months 

21 Construction of Road/Path from Sain Bridge to Sain Chowk Phase-I Mandi 
Ward No-5. (SH:- Construction of Road/Path from Sain Bridge to Sain Chowk 
Phase-I Mandi Ward No-5.)DC DEPOSIT). 

3,00,381/- 6050/- 250/- Three 
Months 

22 Construction of Road/Path from Sain Bridge to Sain Chowk Phase-II Mandi 
Ward No-5. (SH:- Construction of Road/Path from Sain Bridge to Sain Chowk 
Phase-II Mandi Ward No-5.)DC DEPOSIT). 

3,00,307/- 6050/- 250/- Three 
Months 

23 Restoration of Rain Damages to LWSS Dugli Challa in GP Kot Dhalyas Tehsil 
Sadar Distt Mandi HP (SH:- C/O RCC Cource Intake Chamber = 2 Nos and 
Jecketing of RCC Filter Chamber) (DC Deposit SDF/2020/717). 

1,12,631/- 2300/- 250/- Three 
Months 

24 Restoration of Rain Damages to WSS Pub Piun GP Kot Dhalyas Tehsil Sadar 
Distt Mandi HP. (SH:- C/O RCC Source Intake Chmaber = 5 Nos at Riuni, 
Tapra, Jaliun, Nagni Mata and Ropa Nallah) (DC Deposit SDF /2020/744). 

1,12,628/- 2300/- 250/- Three 
Months 

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website WWW.hpiph.org and tender form from office of Executive 
Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Mandi upto date specified above after showing the documents as mentioned at Sr. No 1 to 5 
of terms and condition. 
Term and condition. 
Note: - Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following 
documents will summarily be rejected.  
1.  Copy of Enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with Jal Shakti Vibhag. 
2. The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or FDR of any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive 

Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Mandi, Distt. Mandi. Exemption of EMD shall be allowed.  
3. Copy of GST Registration certificate.  
4. Copy of PAN No.  
5. The contractors/Firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures. 
6. Telegram, emailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted. 

Executive Engineer 
Jal Shakti Division Mandi. 

No. EE-JSV-MND-E-S/Tender-NIT/2021-  1650-1700   Dated:-24-05-2021 
Copy forwarded to:- 
1 The Engineer in Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag, Jal Shakti Bhawan Shimla-5. 
2 The Chief Engineer (CZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Mandi. 
3 All the Superintending Engineers/E.E’s under Jal Shakti Circle in HP. 
4 All the Assistant Engineers, under Jal Shakti Division Mandi. 
5 All the contractors whose list maintained by this office Division Mandi. 
6 All the Head of Branches of this office. 
7 Notice Boards. 

Executive Engineer 
Jal Shakti Division Mandi. 

 


